



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 315/2025**

UMESH KUMAR RATHOREPetitioner

Through: **Mr. S.D. Baloni and Mr. Akshat,**
Advocates.

versus

MADAN MALIKRespondent

Through: **Mr. Surendra Mishra and Ms. Sonal**
Mishra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 15166/2026

2. Written synopsis on behalf of the parties in terms of order dated 16.10.2025 has not been filed. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.

3. Re-notify on 10.08.2026, *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

4. The Registry is directed to requisition the digitized copy of the Trial Court Record with proper index, pagination and bookmarks for perusal of this Court by the next date of hearing.

5. Interim order to continue.

6. In the meantime, learned counsels for the parties shall place on record relevant documents, including lease deeds, for determining the use and occupation charges of the subject premises.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bsr/db