



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010795782025

+ **RC.REV. 315/2025, CM APPL. 65528/2025 (Stay) & CM APPL. 15166/2026 (Stay)**

UMESH KUMAR RATHOREPetitioner

Through: **Ms. Nivedita Panwar, Ms.
Meenakshi Sharma and Mr.
S.D. Baloni, Advocates along
with Petitioner in person.**

versus

MADAN MALIKRespondent

Through: **Mr. Surendra Mishra,
Advocate.**

CORAM:

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **10.08.2026**

1. At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, list on 03.11.2026.
2. Interim Order dated 12.03.2026 shall continue to operate till next date of hearing.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
AUGUST 10, 2026/tk